HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Administration of Criminal Justice to Original House Bill No. 330 by Representative Lopinto

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, delete line 3 in its entirety and insert "provide relative to the method of delivery
- 3 of the custody order to law enforcement;"
- 4 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- On page 1, line 11, after "delivered to the" and before "for execution" change "sheriff" to
- 6 "appropriate law enforcement agency"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 8 On page 1, line 12, after "by" and before "or" delete "facsimile" and insert "hand, facsimile,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 1, at the beginning of line 13, change "sheriff" to "law enforcement officer"